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Thursday, March 20, 2025
9:30 a.m.

For the continued use of an existing
cafe, the on-site sale and
consumption of alcohol, and the
construction of a new SFD with an
attached ADU.

700 West Paseo del Mar

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
823 9425 8309 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/82394258309
823 9425 8309 979669

700 West Paseo del Mar, San Pedro, CA 90731

The proposed project is for the continuation and rehabilitation of an 
existing 736 square-foot designated historic cafe, as well as a Conditional 
Use Permit to allow the on-site sale and consumption of alcohol. The 
proposed hours of operation are daily from 8 A.M. to 8 P.M. The cafe will 
maintain a building height of one (1) story and 12 feet 10 inches. The 
proposed project is also for the demolition of an existing 1,118 
square-foot storage shed, and for the construction of a new, two-story, 
2,453 square-foot single-family dwelling with an attached 1,070 
square-foot ADU, along with an attached two-car garage and one (1) 
carport at the rear for a total residential floor area of 3,523 square feet, 
and a total floor area of 4,259 square feet with the addition of the historic 
cafe. The proposed building will have a height of 21 feet as measured 
from the average existing natural grade. The project is located in the 
R1-1XL zone within the Calvo Exclusion Area and Dual Permit Jurisdiction 
of the California Coastal Zone. No trees will be removed. Grading in the 
amount of 42 cubic yards cut and export is proposed.



案例資訊所要求的事項

誰會收到此通知

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. An Exemption from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines
Article 19, Section 15301 (Class 1), Section 15303 (Class 3) and Section 15331 (Class 31), and that
there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an exception to a categorical exemption
pursuant to CEQA Section 15300.2 applies.

2. Pursuant to the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.20.2, A Coastal Development
Permit for the proposed project located within the Calvo Exclusion Area and Dual Permit Jurisdiction
of the California Coastal Zone.

3. Pursuant to the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24.X.27, A Conditional Use
Permit to allow the continued use of an existing historic cafe in the R1-1XL Zone.

4. Pursuant to the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24.W.1, A Conditional Use Permit
for Beverages to allow the on-site sale and consumption of alcohol in an existing cafe in the R1-1XL
Zone.

5. Pursuant to Government Code Section 65590 and 65590.1 and the City of Los Angeles Interim
Mello Act Compliance Administrative Procedure, a Mello Act Compliance Review for the
construction of two (2) new residential units in the California Coastal Zone.
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